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This report provided free of charge by:

GAS Motorcars Inc
2017 Airport Industrial Park Dr, Marietta, GA 30060

770-670-4096

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2004 MERCEDES-BENZ E55 AMG
VIN: WDBUF76J54A408937
SEDAN 4 DR
5.5L V8 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

GAS Motorcars Inc

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/1/23 at 9:20:24 AM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Certificate

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

23 Service history records

4 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Georgia

44,251 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Year purchased 2003 2018 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 14 yrs. 5 mo. 3 yrs. 10 mo. 10 months

Owned in the following states/provinces California, California California Georgia

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 1,847/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 37,109 44,251 ---

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=JPke-G1BKcCt_dEPoj8S7g-Lu_2Gx-cFHGfPq8Oed9dvjhtZeJ4mcMFoJn2JoBuVbrGiKLCSueX20GoovlvJ4I7GaKTMG_aBqdeKtA3pOtmgzkYDqUmkkqbXjU0_YLCHOsim0l54iINQ6nUu6EkW2vg6GK5pmiawScVWNAdOOWBhXYe_SPllqhtCSC7p-Za_Es3bClzp_49H6g8j0DHLpOn2bAySfbTdVhan4SjA36MtTDty_sf5B1gdeb-yz6aGUbqx4DWFWlqmebhjhaf_j3PmC3taKo2f28TbnrPHt7MndEjA9AmTfnrOasg8BnEcuithXlYKvkqu2HsKp91yoqlbtu0dr39HZXyJ-Q915t43VORo9kCn9T7HIvETnsKar9cYE6KsOn0og8eUMLz_8FLwQ29QURMG94Y5ptAIWxSLD8pRPBRZTg
https://www.gasmotorcars.com/
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=JPke-G1BKcCt_dEPoj8S7g-Lu_2Gx-cFHGfPq8Oed9dvjhtZeJ4mcMFoJn2JoBuVbrGiKLCSueX20GoovlvJ4I7GaKTMG_aBqdeKtA3pOtmgzkYDqUmkkqbXjU0_YLCHOsim0l54iINQ6nUu6EkW2vg6GK5pmiawScVWNAdOOWBhXYe_SPllqhtCSC7p-Za_Es3bClzp_49H6g8j0DHLpOn2bAySfbTdVhan4SjA36MtTDty_sf5B1gdeb-yz6aGUbqx4DWFWlqmebhjhaf_j3PmC3taKo2f28TbnrPHt7MndEjA9AmTfnrOasg8BnEcuithXlYKvkqu2HsKp91yoqlbtu0dr39HZXyJ-Q915t43VORo9kCn9T7HIvETnsKar9cYE6KsOn0og8eUMLz_8FLwQ29QURMG94Y5ptAIWxSLD8pRPBRZTg
Ben Everest

Ben Everest

Ben Everest
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2003

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
2,533 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/29/2003
 

20   California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fremont, CA

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

10/30/2003
 

Service Facility Vehicle serviced

10/30/2003
 

Beshoff Motorcars
San Jose, CA
408-239-2300
beshoffmotorcars.com

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

02/13/2004
 

918   Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked
- Alignment checked
- Alignment performed
- Two wheel alignment performed

02/13/2004
 

Beshoff Motorcars
San Jose, CA
408-239-2300
beshoffmotorcars.com

Vehicle serviced
- Two wheel alignment performed
- Alignment performed

04/14/2004
 

1,776   Service Facility Vehicle serviced

04/14/2004
 

Beshoff Motorcars
San Jose, CA
408-239-2300
beshoffmotorcars.com

Vehicle serviced

04/28/2004
 

1,888   Service Facility Vehicle serviced

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=S45K1yCpXGJBam8asNDsvs8tesUETBd2jz9rG_mYeUX3JIGpomc1DSzdL-QpU8qycm9-fby7SKDsAh-SaEHLloT8ezrztHGwOx5-kR2li7zGp4C538DrbavDkdSq7t-jUwYS7F-tk2u6BjgzhUTc6FQSDycf-Ohb-qEkD_94VFmiUx9ogqbL68wkVSuk-l7LMGy4cNCfhTaMjnbgM40HOBCq7ejK4HcdO5cewQ5VvBJDX3_hEUDaTb4rVDP2UijRwXD2uQv3StLl67Biaw8tQobkXlrDxycDdH3tb-wShucpVDuel4VI8CYksxk0XuB4lGAzmBDbTksR140erhRKs1dfxcJg66-Gtkao0g5313nL1blzEpGHVcNhHqHvDPnefVlZuLR2aJp_BIiPn3yDF2HKQSoZgTEV56qKXYtk9JBFp1vomXBXbGWh0ZIIVanZ0JB8b99-GmwqP1QJsNQmBa5Vvcrq7kFC_M1nj0thA_oKJ3LeuTAJnb7wwpOhduWeOE-Aid5R-sLOMwtnHLPoC_HFsNZv3rWlRcyTt0yjdG-C2Xkp3Z2b1-l7SOcrZb5wIG-L2Gc39MKZg2UiW441dJGC8-kdDVewU5Acq2DtDpkw4MCq9vv137GoqdJV87CyqlxaadzJI9JaFo9DfbeBEk-YLs779DC8P-zZ102idDzYR1_Jy-KBpPWXYno
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04/28/2004
 

Beshoff Motorcars
San Jose, CA
408-239-2300
beshoffmotorcars.com

Vehicle serviced

05/01/2004
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fremont, CA

Title issued or updated
- Duplicate title issued
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

05/27/2004
 

2,655   Service Facility Vehicle serviced

05/27/2004
 

Beshoff Motorcars
San Jose, CA
408-239-2300
beshoffmotorcars.com

Vehicle serviced
- Fender liner adjusted/secured
- Fender liner replaced/repaired
- One wheel replaced

12/08/2004
 

3,185   Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Computer reprogrammed

12/08/2004
 

Beshoff Motorcars
San Jose, CA
408-239-2300
beshoffmotorcars.com

Vehicle serviced
- Computer reprogrammed

09/28/2005
 

Beshoff Motorcars
San Jose, CA
408-239-2300
beshoffmotorcars.com

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

05/10/2006
 

Beshoff Motorcars
San Jose, CA
408-239-2300
beshoffmotorcars.com

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed

07/03/2006
 

Beshoff Motorcars
San Jose, CA
408-239-2300
beshoffmotorcars.com

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

01/10/2007
 

Beshoff Motorcars
San Jose, CA
408-239-2300
beshoffmotorcars.com

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Brakes checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Sunroof serviced

10/18/2007
 

Fletcher Jones Motorcars of
Fremont
Fremont, CA
510-623-1111
mboffremont.com

 4.5 / 5.0

196 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Engine checked
- Battery replaced

05/19/2008
 

Fletcher Jones Motorcars of
Fremont
Fremont, CA
510-623-1111
mboffremont.com

 4.5 / 5.0

196 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Fuel system checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

10/23/2008
 

Fletcher Jones Motorcars of
Fremont
Fremont, CA
510-623-1111
mboffremont.com

 4.5 / 5.0

196 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Alignment checked
- Electrical system checked
- ABS/TCS module reprogrammed
- Steering/suspension checked

 320 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 320 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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09/30/2010
 

25,106   California
Inspection Station
Fremont, CA

Passed emissions inspection

10/29/2012
 

25,776   California
Inspection Station
Fremont, CA

Passed emissions inspection

10/27/2014
 

26,166   California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/07/2016
 

29,903   California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/12/2017
 

35,796   Service Facility Vehicle serviced

12/14/2017
 

35,829   ABC Smog
Fremont, CA
510-657-8988
https://starsmogfremontca.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions system serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

12/14/2017
 

California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/15/2017
 

Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Windshield replaced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/29/2017
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alamo, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

03/28/2018
 

37,109   California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased:
2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
1,847 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/29/2018
 

37,110   California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brea, CA

Odometer reading reported

04/09/2018
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brea, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

09/06/2018
 

39,148   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Fullerton, CA
714-871-9980
vioc.com

 4.7 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

 320 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 29 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 211 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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09/13/2019
 

42,122   California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/08/2021
 

44,026   California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/07/2022
 

44,251   Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/07/2022
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/10/2022
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marietta, GA

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/01/2023
 

CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance
Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule,
service history and recall alerts at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
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